Roll Ca	ili Nuı	mber	•••		Agenda Item Number
Date Dece	mber 7,	2020			
					RGY AND WATER BENCHMARKING PROGRAM TIES FOR 2019 DATA REPORTING CYCLE
Moines pa	assed O d Wate	rdinanc r Bench	e No. marki	15,779	Roll Call No. 19-0917, the City Council of the City of Des amended the Des Moines Municipal Code to incorporate certain covered properties in Des Moines, Municipal Code
Moines to	submit 2020 aı	to the C	City ini	tial enei	26-904 requires certain covered property owners in Des rgy and water benchmarking reports for calendar year 2019 ers are subject to administrative penalty for failure to submit
the Derecl notices of	ho storr violatio	n recov on impo	ery the	e City ( n admin	ts on property owners from the COVID-19 pandemic and Council finds that it is appropriate that the City not issue istrative penalty on covered property owners for failure to property for calendar year 2019.
that the Ci violation a	ty Man and to ca	ager and ancel al	d his de I admir	esignees nstrativ	TED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, s are hereby authorized and directed to not issue notices of e penalties on covered property owners within the City for chmarking reports for calendar year 2019.
(Coun	cil Com	munica	tion N	o. 20-4	530)
APPROVI	ED AS	TO FO	RM:	M	loved by to adopt.
/s/ Lawrence Lawrence Deputy Ci	R. McI	Oowell	<i>II</i>		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE BOESEN COLEMAN					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among

C	OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
-	COWNIE				
	BOESEN				
	COLEMAN				
**********	GATTO				
<del></del>	GRAY				
	MANDELBAUM				
	WESTERGAARD				
	TOTAL				
MOT	MOTION CARRIED APPROVI				ROVED

other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

ayor		City Clerk
	1	